# L11000071942

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	· #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only

EFFESTIVE DATE 7/4/11



600209095726

06/20/11--01016--004 \*\*130.00

11 JUN 20 AM BY 35

D. BRUCE

JUN 21 2011

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:

**Registration Section** 

Division of Corporations						
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> 1614 Group,	LLC					
SUBSECT.	<del></del>	d Liability Compa	ny		_	
The enclosed Articles of Organization	on and fee(s) are si	ubmitted for filing	,,			
Please return all correspondence cor	ncerning this matte	r to the following:	:			
Patricia Malley	Shanahan	,				
		Name of Person				
1614 Group, LLC	0					
		Firm/Company				
9512 Litchfield	Lane					
		Address	<del> </del>			
Naples, Florida 3					<del>1</del>	
	·	State and Zip Code				
shanahanflorida@				<u> </u>		_ 7
For further information concerning t	dress: (to be used for this matter, please of	•	rt noblication)	VSSEE	120 L	
Patricia Malley Shanahar	1	at (239	777-8999	FLOOR		
Name of Person			& Daytime Tele	phone Number	ခြင်း	
Enclosed is a check for the follow		_	_			
\$125.00 Filing Fec \$\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}\$130,00 \text{Certifications}	Filing Fee & [ ate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Cop (additional copy	y	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy i	Status &	
Division P.O. Box	on Section of Corporations	Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	of Corporations			

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1614 Group, LLC (Must end with the words "Lin	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
9512 Litchfield Lane Naples, Florida 34109	9512 Litchfield Lane Naples, Florida 34109
	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual organother of the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)	of the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual organother of the registered agent are:  Shanahan  Name
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual organother of the registered agent are:  Shanahan  Name
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Patricia Malley  9512 Litchf	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual organother  of the registered agent are:  Shanahan  Name
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Patricia Malley  9512 Litchf	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual organother of the registered agent are:  Shanahan  Name

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

EFFECTIVE DATE 7/4//

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Patricia Malley Shanahan
	9512 Litchfield Lane
	Naples, Florida 34109
MGRM	Matthew Shanahan
	9512 Litchfield Lane
	Naples, Florida 34109
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than	n the date of filing: July 4, 2011 (OPTIONAL)
	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	
<b>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</b>	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE.	ASSE 20
Wat.	Laly h
Signature of a mo	ember or an authorized representative of a member 🗻 📜 😀
	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this doctment
constitutes an aftermation	under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

# Patricia Malley Shanahan

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)